sc_check 2019022. t xt Thu Feb 21 06: 14: 14 2019

I nformation for 2019022
23:05:15.877: hk: 6 cnd pkt accepted cmd
23:05:30.877: hk: 4 cnd pkt accepted cmd

ODCs Loaded
ODCs Loaded



/export/timed/ datal/science_dp/tIimlimt/outofl
Thu Feb 21 06: 14: 12 2019

RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH

Qut OF Li mit
Qut Of Li mi t
Qut Of Li mi t
QutOfLimt
Qut Of Li mi t
Qut OF Li mit
Qut OF Li mit
Qut Of Li mi t
Qut Of Li mi t
QutOfLimt
Qut Of Li mi t
Qut OF Li mit
Qut OF Li mit

1232161408
1232167234
1232173041
1232178849
1232184657
1232190464
1232196272
1232202080
1232207888
1232213695
1232219503
1232225310
1232231118

1

1232164108
1232169919
1232175726
1232181534
1232187342
1232193149
1232198957
1232204765
1232210573
1232216380
1232222188
1232227995
1232233803

reached
reached
reached
r eached
reached
reached
reached
reached
reached
r eached
reached
reached
reached

ti
ti
ti
ti
ti
ti
ti
ti
ti
ti
ti
ti
ti

mit_2019022_012.

meout
nmeout
nmeout
meout
meout
meout
meout
nmeout
nmeout
meout
meout
meout
meout

imt
imt
imt
imt
imt
imt
imt
imt
imt
imt
imt
imt
imt

for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for

t xt

0D.®
obC
0D.®
0D
0D
0D
0D.®
obC
0D.®
0D
0D
onC
0D.®

163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175



mu_5 (V)
5.05-
500§
4,95
0 5 10 15 20 25
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
egs b
LOF
08F ]
06 Component not on today E
04F ]
02F E
00 [ ) ) ) ) ]
00 02 04 06 08 10
egs_hv_mon (V)
2.__________ 0 —— S = ——————— 1
0
-2
44
61
-8
10
0 5 10 15 20 25
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
sspp_egs xneg_zneg_temp (C)
235-
230
225-
220
215
210
0 5 10 15 20 25
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
Xps_5 (V)
5,021
W
4,98
4.9
0 5 10 15 20 25

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

mu_cpu_brd_temp (C)

0 5 10 15 20 25
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
egs_lamp_mon
L0F ' '
08 ]
U6 Component not on today E
04F 3
02F 7
00 L ) ) ) ) ]
00 02 04 06 08 1.0
sspp 5 (V)
5,041
5.02-
4,981
4,96
0 5 10 15 20 25
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
sspp_pos_1 (DEG)
110.0-
10954
109.01
10851
108.0-
10751
0 5 10 15 20 25
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
Xps_pos (ON)
8
6 P
4_
2_
0_
0 5 10 15 20 25

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022



egs_15neg egs_lamp_temp

LOF ' ' ] L0F ' - :
08¢ ERL 3 ]
06 Component not on today E 96 Component not on today E
04F : 04F ]
02F . 02F :
00 [ ) ) ) ) ] 00 [ ) ) ) ) ]
00 02 04 06 08 10 00 02 04 06 08 10
egs sit_temp egs_15 conv_temp
1.0 N ' ' ' ' ] 10 N ' ' ' ' ]
08¢ ERL 3 ]
06 Component not on today E U6 Component not on today E
04F : 04F ]
02F . 02F :
00 [ ) ) ) ) ] 00 [ ) ) ) ) ]
00 02 04 06 08 10 00 02 04 06 08 10
egs_chg_amp temp egs_adc_temp
1.0 N ' ' ' ' ] 10 N ' ' ' ' ]
08¢ ERL 3 ]
06 Component not on today E 96 Component not on today E
04F : 04F ]
02F . 02F :
00 [ ) ) ) ) ] 00 [ ) ) ) ) ]
00 02 04 06 08 10 00 02 04 06 08 10
Xps_xp2_temp (C) xps_data_fpga_temp (C)
3
0] B B
21
0 5 10 5 2 % 0 5 10 5 2 %
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022 time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
xps_xpl_temp (C) xps_4(V)
395
390 _;—q.,.‘l_zw: ______ ‘n_‘r_ —
385
0 5 10 5 2 % 0 5 10 15 2 %

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022 time in hours from 0 UT 2019022



Xps_front xneg_temp (C)

0 5 10 155
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

Xps_15neg (V)

2

25

-14.85
-14.90
-14.95
15009 ©
-15.051
-15.104

0 5 10 155
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

Xps_front xpos_temp (C)

2

25

0 5 10 155
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

xps_motor_temp (C)

2

25

25

0 5 10 155 20
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
xps_gei_brd temp (C)

344
RVE
301
21— _
261
241
2] 1

0 5 10 155 20 P

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

Xps_hack xneg_temp (C)

0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

Xps_5_conv_temp (C)

351

N \— B —t

251

0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

xps_18 conv_temp (C)

0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

xps_hack xpos_temp (C)

0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

xps_15 conv_temp (C)

351

0\~ — —t

251

0 5 10 155 20 P
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022



xps_adc_temp (C)

35
0\ B B
25
0 5 10 15 2 2
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
sspp_sas_temp (C)
3
3
34
24 .
30
2
0 5 10 15 2 2
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
sspp_15pos (V)
15,05
15,00
1495
0 5 10 15 2 2
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
sspp_4 conv_temp (C)
R
30
84\ A -
26
24
2
0 5 10 15 2 2
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
sspp_egs_xpos_zpos_temp (C)
245-
240
235-
230-
225-
220

0 5 10 15 2 25

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

sspp_pos_2 (DEG)

11001
10951
109.0
10851
108.04
10751
0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
sspp_4 (V)
3951
3 90 ;____I_zl_.’:z;l__-/l_:_;l'_/:_l__—:_z; = R
3851
0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
sspp 5 _conv_temp (C)
344
21
07\ A -
281
26
241
21 -
0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
sspp_15neg (V)
-14.90
UHIET——L 10 1 i I
-15.00-
0 5 10 155 20 5

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

sspp_xps_xneg_zneg_temp (C)

0 5 10 155 20 P
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022



27
26-
25+
2
23-

0 5 10 15 2 25

34
321
30
28
26
2
22

0 5 10 15 2 25

32
30
28
26
24
22 -
0 5 10 15 2 25

32,0
3153
310+
30,51
30.0-
29,5+
29,0

0 5 10 15 2 25

sspp_ecu_temp (C)

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

sspp_15 conv_temp (C)

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

sspp_adc_temp (C)

0 5 10 15 2 25

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

sspp_gei_brd temp (C)

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

mu_adc_temp (C)

time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

sspp_xps_xpos_zpos_temp (C)

0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

sspp_actuator_temp (C)

2151
2104 3
654\ T T
26,0 3
25,57
2501
2457

0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

sspp_cntl foga_temp (C)

32
30
28
26
24
22

0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

sspp_egs_xneg_zpos_temp (C)

0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

mu_adc_brd_temp (C)

29,0
2857
28,0
27,57
2104
2651
26,0

0 5 10 155 20 P
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022




mu_4 (V) mu_qci_fpga_temp (C)

3951
wi
3851
0 5 10 155 20 5 0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022 time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
mu_15pos (V) mu_15neg (V)
15.10 i
-14.90
15.051 -
— "mwmmw r —— - ~— - - —— — .14.95-EHL_-ll-mJllml.ll[-lLﬂJﬂmﬂDLmeﬂMﬂ.EﬂlLJ'_ﬂll
15.001 R e e I
-15.00+
14951
0 5 10 155 20 5 0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022 time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
mu_15 conv_temp (C) mu_1553 trans_temp (C)
2951
29.01
2851
28.01
2754
27.04
26.51
0 5 10 155 20 5 0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022 time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
mu_cntl fpga_temp (C) mu stats (DN)
tm_drop-
fault_cnt
- cmd_reject ;
cmd_pkt_rej;
0 5 10 155 20 5 0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022 time in hours from 0 UT 2019022
mu_cpu_temp (C) mu_gci_brd_temp (C)
290
2851
28.01
2754
2704

0 5 10 155 20 P 0 5 10 155 20 P
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022 time in hours from 0 UT 2019022



mu_5_conv_temp (C)

0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

ODC skip hit (1=set)

20
151

101

0.51
00

0 5 10 155 20 5
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

mu_mem_brd_temp (C)

29,0
2857
28,0
27,57
2104
2651

20

10 155
time in hours from 0 UT 2019022

2

25



egs sas x (V)
LOF ]
08 =
08 No valid egs data
00 02 04 06 08 10
2019022
sspp_sas X (V)
4] S
; AEREREE
0 5 10 15 2 2
time in hours from O UT 2019022
egs_sas_sum (V)
1.0F
08F . 3
08N valld egs data
00 02 04 06 08 10
2019022
egs slit pos
LOF ]
08 =
08 No valid egs data
00 02 04 06 08 10
2019022
stat xps_cnt
1
08
06
04
r 5 10 15 2 2
time in hours from O UT 2019022
stat_cmp_pwr
egs
WSH NN nnnnn
SSpp 1 A
mu
5 10 15 2

time in hours from O UT 2019022

egs sas y (V)

10F -
0.8F . =
08 No valid egs data
00 02 04 06 08 10
2019022

sspp_sas Y (V)
6-
W
0 5 10 15 2 2

time in hours from O UT 2019022

sspp_sas_sum (V)
25
2.01 I 1 EYRE S S S Y 1
151
10-

88- RS NS U S SN SN SN SN SN SN S S
0 5 10 15 2 2
time in hours from O UT 2019022
stat egs_cnt
10F 3
0.8F . =
08 No valid egs data
00 02 04 06 08 10
2019022
stat Xps_num

10
08
06
04
0 5 10 15 20 25

time in hours from O UT 2019022



SEE CUR 2019022

HILLEEELLLEEL

0
0 25
time in hours based on sc7
SEE SURV_HTR CUR 2019022
2
1+ L
0_
0 5 10 15 20 25
time in hours based on sc7
SEE OP HTR CUR 2019022
2
1+ L
0_
0 5 10 15 20 25
time in hours based on sc7
SSPP BHND XPS TEMP 2019022
30

10

-10

0 5 10 15 2 25

time in hours hased on sc7



SSPP_BHND_MTR_TEMP 2019022

30

10 -
10 _
0 5 10 15 2 25
time in hours based on sc7
SEE PKT COUNT 2019022
2x10*
1x10*4 -
0 _ ,
0 5 10 15 2 25
time in hours based on sc7
BUS VOLTAGE 2019022
3
28 -
0 _
0 5 10 15 2 25
time in hours based on sc4
SEE MU Operational Mode 2019022
100—: —
50—: —
0 5 10 15 2 25

time in hours hased on sc4



INTERNALERROR 2019022

16
8 -
0
0 10 15 2 25
time in hours based on sc4
ERRORS 2019022
safe_bit— B
edac e _
qci_ermr— B
0 10 15 2 25
time in hours based on sc4
ODC STATUS 2019022
2
1 B
0 5 10 15 20 25

time in hours based on sc4

ZONES (0=non-saa,1=saa,2=n.pole,3=s.pole)

Sl alnlanlnlnlndy
40 .

time in hours based on sc4



SUN_POS X 2019022

1.0
051 -
051 -
10
0 5 10 15 20 25
time in hours hased on sc4
SUN_POS 7 2019022
1.0
051 -
051 -
10
0 5 10 15 20 25
time in hours hased on sc4
SC_POS_LAT 2019022
50
0_
50 ]
0 5 10 15 2 25
time in hours hased on sc4
SC_POS_ALT 2019022
660
650 -
640 -
630+
620
610
0 5 10 15 20 25

time in hours hased on sc4

SUN_POS_Y 2019022

-0.945
-0.950 1
-0.955 1
-0.960 1
-0.965
0 10 15 2 25
time in hours hased on sc4
POSITION FLAGS 2019022
SC_P0S
SUn_pos 4
0 10 15 2 25
time in hours hased on sc4
SC_POS_LONG 2019022
300+
2004
100
0
0 10 15 2 25
time in hours hased on sc4
SC4 BETA ANGLE 2019022
il
72 3
73 3
74 E
-7
0 10 15 2 25

time in hours hased on sc4



